## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD **RESOLUTION 2022-12-2**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CHESTERFIELD POLICE FOP LODGE 114 AND THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD

WHEREAS, a contract has been negotiated between the Township of Chesterfield and the Chesterfield Police, FOP Lodge 114; and

WHEREAS, Chesterfield Township and FOP Lodge 114 have memorialized the agreed upon negotiated terms, which are set forth in the attached "Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the Township of Chesterfield and the Chesterfield Police FOP Lodge 114, January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2026"(hereinafter "the Contract"); and

WHEREAS, the FOP Lodge 114 has approved and executed the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Contract accurately reflects the negotiated terms of the agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute "Contract" which document is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby certify the forego	oing Resolution to be a tru	sterfield in the County of Burlington and State and accurate copy of the Resolution approximates 8, 2022 at which a quorum was present	ved by the
		Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk	-